

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP11100S

Polypropylene containers GN 1/1 - black - Depth 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1 Black Depth 100mm (GPCP11100S)

1. General Information

The Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1 Black Depth 100mm (GPCP11100S) are ideal for commercial kitchens and food service establishments. Designed for optimal storage and transportation of various food items, these containers are versatile, durable, and suitable for both hot and cold applications.

2. Safety Information

- **Safe Use:** Only use the containers for food storage and transportation. Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures outside the product specifications.
- **Chemical Compatibility:** Ensure compatibility with the food items and cleaning agents to prevent degradation or contamination.
- **Stacking Safety:** Limit the stacking height to maintain stability. Improper stacking may lead to spills or breakage.
- **Handling Precautions:** Use gloves when handling hot containers to prevent burns. Always ensure containers are cool before handling.
- **Cross-Contamination:** Keep separate containers for raw and cooked food to prevent cross-contamination.
- **Temperature Limits:** Do not expose to temperatures beyond the specified range as it may compromise structural integrity.

3. Product Specifications

- **Model:** GPCP11100S
- **Material:** Polypropylene
- **Color:** Black
- **Depth:** 100mm
- **Dimensions:** GN 1/1 standard (530mm x 325mm)
- **Temperature Resistance:** -40°C to +120°C
- **Dishwasher Safe:** Yes
- **Microwave Safe:** Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unboxing:** Remove the container from its packaging, ensuring no damage occurred during transport.
2. **Rinsing:** Rinse the container with warm water before the first use to eliminate any manufacturing residues.
3. **Placement:** For optimal use, place the container on a clean, flat surface. Ensure it is clean and dry before filling with food items.
4. **Stacking:** If stacking multiple containers, ensure they are properly aligned to prevent tipping.

5. Operation

- Fill the container to the appropriate level, avoiding overfilling to ensure ease of transport and management.
- For heating, place the container in the microwave or oven as appropriate, adhering to temperature specifications.
- For cold storage, place the container in the refrigerator or freezer as necessary.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container after each use using warm, soapy water and a soft cloth or sponge. Avoid abrasive materials to prevent scratches.
- The container is dishwasher safe. Place on the top rack of the dishwasher for best results.
- Regularly inspect for wear and damage. Replace if any cracks or signs of deterioration are visible.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Container Warping:** Ensure that the operating temperatures do not exceed the specified limits. If warping occurs, discontinue use.
- **Staining:** For stubborn stains, use a baking soda paste and allow it to sit before washing. Avoid strong chemicals that may damage the material.
- **Odor Retention:** To remove odors, soak the container in a mixture of vinegar and water for several hours and then wash as usual.

8. Disposal

Ensure proper disposal of the container in accordance with local waste management regulations. These polypropylene containers are recyclable; check local recycling facilities for applicable procedures.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1 – Tiefe 100 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Polypropylenbehälters GN 1/1 mit einer Tiefe von 100 mm. Dieses Produkt wurde für die sichere und effiziente Lagerung von Lebensmitteln in Gastronomiebetrieben entwickelt. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, um den sicheren und ordnungsgemäßen Gebrauch des Behälters zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter vor der Verwendung auf Beschädigungen oder Risse geprüft wird.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter nicht in unmittelbarer Nähe von heißen Oberflächen oder Feuer.
- Der Behälter ist nicht mikrowelleneeignet. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht in der Mikrowelle.
- Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor der ersten Benutzung vollständig.
- Halten Sie den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Polypropylen (PP)
- Abmessungen: GN 1/1
- Tiefe: 100 mm
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40 °C bis +120 °C
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Stapelbar: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- geeignet für die Lagerung von Lebensmitteln

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie den Polypropylenbehälter aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Beschädigungen.
3. Stellen Sie den Behälter auf eine stabile, flache Oberfläche.
4. Informieren Sie sich über die Maximalbelastung des Behälters, um zu verhindern, dass dieser zusammenbricht, wenn er gestapelt wird.
5. Optional: Kennzeichnen Sie den Behälter mit Datum und Inhalt, um die Übersichtlichkeit zu verbessern.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter zur Lagerung von festen oder flüssigen Lebensmitteln.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter ordnungsgemäß verschlossen ist, um eine Kontamination zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie nur für die vorgesehenen Temperaturen (zwischen -40 °C und +120 °C).

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Nach der Nutzung sollten Sie den Behälter in der Spülmaschine reinigen oder per Hand abspülen.
- Lassen Sie den Behälter nach der Reinigung an der Luft trocknen.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche des Behälters beschädigen könnten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Behälter ist beschädigt.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Behälter vor der Verwendung. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht, wenn er beschädigt ist.
- Problem: Lebensmittel bleiben nicht frisch.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter ordnungsgemäß verschlossen ist und keine Luft eindringen kann.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Recyceln Sie das Produkt, wenn möglich.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/1 Zwart Diepte 100mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Polypropyleen Container GN 1/1 Zwart met een diepte van 100mm. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en biedt een duurzame en veelzijdige oplossing voor voedselopslag en -presentatie. De container is hittebestendig en geschikt voor gebruik in combinatie met andere GN-systemen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de container geschikt is voor de toepassing. Gebruik deze alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of scherpe voorwerpen die de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Gebruik de container niet boven de maximale temperatuur van 100°C.
- Houd de container uit de buurt van open vlammen en hete bronnen.
- Bij het verwijderen van de container uit de oven of magnetron, gebruik altijd hittebestendige handschoenen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: GN 1/1
- Diepte: 100 mm
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Geschikt voor temperaturen van -40°C tot 100°C
- Capaciteit: Afhankelijk van de toepassing
- Gewicht: 0,85 kg

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Voordat u de container gebruikt, controleert u of deze schoon en vrij van schade is.
2. Plaats de container op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
3. Indien u meerdere lagen containers gebruikt, zorg ervoor dat ze gelijkmatig zijn gestapeld voor stabiliteit.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de container goed gedimensioneerd is voor de uitstraling van voedsel en ze eenvoudig bereikbaar zijn voor uw medewerkers.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de container met de gewenste ingrediënten of gerechten.
- Dek de container indien nodig af met een bijpassend deksel of folie.
- Plaats de container in een GN-bak of direct in een gekoelde of verwarmde omgeving volgens de vereisten van uw voedselproductie.
- Houd rekening met de temperatuur- en opslagrichtlijnen voor voedselveiligheid.

6. Reinigen en Onderhouden

- Maak de container na elk gebruik grondig schoon.
- Gebruik een milde afwasmiddel en warm water. Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Controleer regelmatig op scheuren of slijtage en vervang indien nodig.
- Droog de container grondig voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer of de container goed gesloten is. Vervang de container als deze beschadigd is.
- Probleem: Ongelijke warmteverdeling.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de container gelijkmatig gevuld is en niet overbeladen is.

8. Afvalverwerking

- De container is recyclebaar. Gooi deze weg volgens lokale voorschriften voor plastic recycling.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle voedselresten zijn verwijderd voordat u de container weggooit of recycleert.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of verdere ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor het kiezen van onze Polypropyleen Containers. Wij wensen u veel succes in uw horecatoepassingen!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN 1/1 - Profundidad 100mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN 1/1 son ideales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, estos contenedores son resistentes, duraderos y aptos para uso en entornos de cocina profesional.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente al almacenamiento y transporte de alimentos.
- Temperatura: No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas extremas por encima de 100°C o por debajo de -20°C.
- Manipulación: Utilice siempre guantes al manipular alimentos calientes o el contenedor después de haber sido sometido a calor.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar el contenedor adecuadamente antes de su primer uso y después de cada uso para evitar la contaminación cruzada.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco, evitando la exposición directa al sol para preservar la integridad del material.
- Revisión Regular: Inspeccione el contenedor regularmente para detectar signos de daño. Utilice solo contenedores intactos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: GN 1/1
- Profundidad: 100 mm
- Color: Negro
- Apto para Lavavajillas: Sí
- Resistente a Impactos: Sí
- Temperatura de Uso: -20°C a 100°C

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Retire el contenedor de su embalaje.
2. Asegúrese de que el área de almacenamiento esté limpia y seca.
3. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
4. Si utiliza tapas, asegúrese de que encajen adecuadamente para evitar derrames.
5. No apile otros contenedores sobre este sin una base adecuada.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados, asegurándose de no sobrepasar la capacidad máxima.
- Si usa una tapa, asegúrese de que esté asegurada para mantener la frescura y la higiene de los alimentos.
- Utilice utensilios adecuados para servir o manipular los alimentos almacenados.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el contenedor con agua tibia y detergente suave tras cada uso.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie del contenedor.
- Puede lavarse en lavavajillas; consulte las instrucciones del fabricante del lavavajillas para más detalles.
- Deje secar al aire o seque con un paño limpio y seco antes de guardarlo.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El contenedor pierde líquidos: Verifique que la tapa está bien colocada y que no hay daños en el contenedor.
- Deformación al calentar: No exceda las temperaturas recomendadas. Asegúrese de que no esté en contacto directo con fuentes de calor intenso.
- Manchas persistentes: Utilice una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua para eliminar manchas difíciles.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable. Considere los métodos locales para la correcta eliminación de plásticos.
- No arroje el contenedor al fuego. Deséchelo en conformidad con las regulaciones de residuos locales.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, puede contactarnos en:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du produit : Conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1 - Profondeur 100 mm

Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi nos conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre à vos besoins de stockage et de service dans des environnements professionnels. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

Informations de sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement le produit dans un environnement adapté à sa conception.
- Ne pas soumettre le conteneur à des températures excessivement élevées ou à des chocs physiques.
- Évitez de remplir le conteneur avec des liquides bouillants ou des aliments brûlants.
- Ne pas utiliser d'objets coupants qui pourraient rayer ou endommager la surface.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.

Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : GN 1/1 (530 x 325 mm)
- Profondeur : 100 mm
- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Couleur : Noir
- Température maximale : +70°C
- Température minimale : -20°C
- Compatible lave-vaisselle : Oui
- Résistant aux chocs : Oui

Installation et configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le conteneur de son emballage. Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages visibles.
2. Placement : Placez le conteneur sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter tout basculement.
3. Utilisation : Assurez-vous que le conteneur est propre et sec avant d'y ajouter des aliments ou des liquides.

Fonctionnement

Pour une utilisation optimale, remplissez le conteneur avec des aliments qui ne dépassent pas la limite de volume recommandée. Utilisez des couvercles compatibles pour le stockage des aliments et assurez-vous de ne pas surcharger le conteneur pour éviter tout déversement.

Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le conteneur à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse tiède ou placez-le dans un lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez complètement le conteneur avant de le ranger.

Dépannage

Problème : Le conteneur se fissure ou est endommagé.

Solution : Vérifiez si le conteneur est utilisé dans les limites de température recommandées. Remplacez le conteneur en cas de dommage irréversible.

Problème : Odeurs persistantes.

Solution : Nettoyez à fond le conteneur avec un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau, puis rincez.

Élimination

Ne jetez pas le conteneur avec les déchets ménagers. Disposez des produits en plastique conformément aux directives locales de recyclage.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser nos conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1. Nous espérons qu'ils répondront à vos attentes !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Contenitori in Polipropilene GN 1/1 - Profondità 100mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per i contenitori in polipropilene GN 1/1 - profondità 100mm. Questi contenitori sono progettati per una vasta gamma di utilizzi in cucina, inclusi la conservazione, la preparazione e il servizio di alimenti.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Prima dell'uso, controllare sempre che il contenitore non abbia crepe o danni. Non utilizzare contenitori danneggiati.
- Non superare la temperatura massima di 95°C durante l'uso per garantire la sicurezza del prodotto.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con fiamme o sorgenti di calore estreme per prevenire deformazioni o incendi.
- Non utilizzare detersivi abrasivi o spugnette ruvide per la pulizia, in quanto potrebbero graffiare la superficie del contenitore.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare rischi di infortuni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Dimensioni: GN 1/1
- Profondità: 100 mm
- Colore: Nero
- Resistente a temperature fino a 95°C
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie
- Adatto per la refrigerazione e la congelazione
- Non adatto all'uso in forno o al microonde

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione specifica per i contenitori in polipropilene GN 1/1. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia lavato e asciugato prima dell'uso per garantire la massima igiene.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare i contenitori per conservare ingredienti e piatti pronti in frigorifero o congelatore.
- Assicurarsi che i coperchi siano ben fissati per mantenere la freschezza degli alimenti.
- Quando utilizzato per il servizio alimentare, disporre i contenitori su superfici piane e stabili.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e detersivo non abrasivo.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie; posizionarlo nella parte superiore della lavastoviglie per risultati ottimali.
- Asciugare completamente all'aria o con un panno morbido prima di riporlo.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Il contenitore si è deformato.

Soluzione: Questo può avvenire se esposto a temperature superiori a 95°C. Non utilizzare oltre le temperature consigliate e sostituire se deformato.

Problema: Macchie persistono sulla superficie.

Soluzione: Utilizzare un detersivo non abrasivo e lasciare in ammollo il contenitore in acqua calda per qualche minuto prima di pulire.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il contenitore in polipropilene in conformità con le normative locali per la raccolta dei rifiuti in plastica. Non gettare nel fuoco per evitare la liberazione di sostanze tossiche.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, non esitate a contattarci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania